potential loss the company might suffer through holding market positions in the face of price movements. An analysis of
the company’s portfolio is shown on pages 40 to 48.

Market Price Risk Sensitivity
The value of the company’s listed equities which were exposed to market price risk as at 30 November 2018 was as
follows:

2018
£

2017
£

Listed equity investments held at fair value through profit or loss 381,782,974 382,927,602

The following illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and the net assets to an increase or
decrease of 20% (2017: 20%) in the fair values of the company’s quoted equities. This level of change is considered to
be reasonably possible based on observation of market conditions in recent years. The sensitivity analysis on the profit
after taxation and net assets is based on the impact of a 20% increase or decrease in the value of the company’s listed
investments at each closing balance sheet date and the consequent impact on the investment management fees for the
year, with all other variables held constant.

2018
20% Increase

in fair value
£

2018
20% Decrease

in fair value
£

2017
20% Increase

in fair value
£

2017
20% Decrease

in fair value
£

Revenue earnings

Investment management fee (103,081)  103,081 (103,390)  103,390

Capital earnings

Gains (losses) on investments at fair value  76,356,595 (76,356,595)  76,585,520 (76,585,520)

Investment management fee (240,523)  240,523 (241,244)  241,244

Change in net earnings and net assets 76,012,991 (76,012,991) 76,240,886 (76,240,886)

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

for the year ended 30 November 2018

  91

The Brunner Investment Trust PLC   Annual Financial Report for the year ended 30 November 2018

Management of Market Price Risk
The directors meet regularly to review the asset allocation of the portfolio recommended by the manager, in order
to minimise the risk associated with particular countries or industry sectors. Dedicated fund managers have the
responsibility for monitoring the existing portfolio selection in accordance with the company’s investment objectives and
seek to ensure that individual stocks meet an acceptable risk reward profile.